• Merger 2: As consideration for the Merger 2, UPL 2 shall issue 

equity shares to the Eligible Shareholders 2 (as defined the 
Scheme) as per following share exchange ratio: 1,000 (One 
Thousand) equity shares of UPL 2 of INR 2 each fully paid-up, 
for every 213 (Two Hundred and Thirteen) equity shares of UPL 
Cayman of USD 1 each fully paid-up.   

6.  Brief details of change in 

shareholding pattern (if 
any) of listed entity 

• Brief change in shareholding pattern of UPL 1 pursuant to 
Merger 1 is set out below: 

Details as on